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1. Employment

Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a business owner to fire an employee for being homosexual?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 10% 14% 7% 10% 11% 10% 12% 10% 8% 13% 12%
Unacceptable 78% 73% 82% 78% 80% 78% 75% 78% 85% 74% 66%
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 12% 10% 13% 13% 12% 8% 13% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (487) (511) (169) (238) (403) (188) (700) (124) (112) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Acceptable 10% 5% 9% 21% 10% 9% 16% 10% 9% 9% 9% 14%
Unacceptable 78% 90% 77% 59% 82% 7% 2% 68% 75% 80% 79% 74%
Not sure 12% 5% 14% 19% 9% 13% 12% 22% 16% 11% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (393) (368) (237) (476) (271) (108) (143) (198) (235) (349) (216)
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2. Employment Law
Do you favor or oppose a law that would make it illegal for business owners to fire an employee for being homosexual?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 38% 36% 39% 43% 39% 36% 35% 39% 36% 32% 38%
Favor somewhat 18% 21% 14% 20% 19% 16% 17% 16% 20% 21% 25%
Oppose somewhat 11% 11% 10% 6% 11% 11% 12% 11% 8% 12% 5%
Oppose strongly 23% 23% 23% 20% 18% 25% 28% 23% 25% 20% 23%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 10% 13% 12% 8% 10% 12% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (487) (511) (169) (239) (403) (187) (698) (125) (113) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Favor strongly 38% 56% 34% 15% 36% 37% 42% 43% 39% 45% 30% 44%
Favor somewhat 18% 14% 19% 21% 19% 21% 10% 11% 19% 11% 23% 14%
Oppose somewhat 11% 6% 11% 16% 12% 9% 13% 6% 9% 9% 12% 10%
Oppose strongly 23% 15% 23% 35% 23% 21% 24% 25% 20% 25% 25% 21%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 13% 9% 12% 11% 14% 13% 10% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (394) (369) (235) (476) (272) (108) (142) (198) (235) (349) (216)
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3. Public Accommodations

You

Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a small business owner in your state to refuse to provide products or services to gay or lesbian people, if doing so

violates their religious beliefs

?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 31% 36% 26% 21% 22% 35% 41% 34% 22% 20% 27%
Unacceptable 55% 52% 59% 63% 60% 52% 49% 53% 63% 58% 58%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 16% 18% 13% 9% 12% 15% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (487) (511) (168) (240) (402) (188) (700) (125) (111) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Acceptable 31% 14% 30% 59% 28% 31% 38% 34% 28% 32% 34% 26%
Unacceptable 55% 79% 52% 25% 59% 53% 52% 50% 54% 55% 54% 58%
Not sure 14% 8% 19% 16% 13% 16% 10% 17% 17% 12% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (393) (368) (237) (475) (272) (108) (143) (197) (235) (350) (216)
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4. Public Accommodations Law
Do you favor or oppose a law that would make it illegal for business owners in your state to refuse to provide products or services to gay or lesbian people, if doing
so violates their religious beliefs?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 32% 31% 34% 36% 36% 30% 28% 33% 36% 27% 27%
Favor somewnhat 12% 14% 11% 19% 11% 10% 11% 13% 7% 14% 18%
Oppose somewhat 10% 12% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10% 9% 16% 16% 10%
Oppose strongly 31% 31% 31% 19% 26% 35% 41% 33% 28% 21% 37%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 14% 18% 14% 10% 13% 13% 24% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (487) (511) (168) (239) (403) (188) (699) (125) (112) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Favor strongly 32% 49% 27% 16% 33% 28% 39% 34% 31% 34% 29% 38%
Favor somewhat 12% 10% 14% 14% 12% 14% 8% 14% 11% 13% 15% 8%
Oppose somewhat 10% 10% 9% 13% 11% 11% 8% 11% 11% 9% 11% 10%
Oppose strongly 31% 21% 32% 46% 31% 32% 33% 28% 29% 34% 30% 30%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 12% 14% 16% 12% 13% 18% 10% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (394) (368) (236) (475) (271) (108) (144) (197) (234) (351) (216)
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5. Real Estate

Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a property owner to refuse to rent or sell property to gay or lesbian people, if doing so violates their religious beliefs?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 26% 32% 20% 17% 22% 29% 33% 30% 10% 19% 28%
Unacceptable 60% 58% 62% 64% 63% 59% 54% 56% 75% 61% 65%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 18% 15% 12% 13% 14% 15% 20% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (487) (512) (168) (240) (403) (188) (699) (125) (113) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Acceptable 26% 10% 27% 49% 25% 25% 34% 24% 27% 25% 29% 20%
Unacceptable 60% 82% 56% 32% 60% 64% 57% 55% 59% 60% 57% 65%
Not sure 14% 8% 18% 19% 15% 11% 9% 20% 14% 14% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (394) (368) (237) (475) (272) (108) (144) (198) (235) (350) (216)




YouGov
March 26 - 28, 2016 You
6. Real Estate Law
Do you favor or oppose a law that would make it illegal for property owners to refuse to rent or sell property to gay or lesbian people, if doing so violates their religious
beliefs?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 35% 36% 35% 41% 38% 32% 33% 36% 39% 28% 39%
Favor somewhat 12% 16% 9% 15% 12% 12% 10% 13% 7% 18% 14%
Oppose somewhat 11% 14% 9% 13% 8% 12% 11% 11% 10% 18% 9%
Oppose strongly 28% 28% 28% 19% 27% 30% 34% 28% 26% 23% 32%
Not sure 13% 7% 19% 13% 15% 14% 11% 13% 19% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (487) (513) (169) (240) (403) (188) (700) (125) (113) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor strongly 35% 56% 28% 16% 33% 35% 41% 39% 37% 36% 30% 42%
Favor somewhat 12% 7% 16% 14% 14% 11% 10% 9% 8% 11% 16% 12%
Oppose somewhat 11% 8% 11% 17% 13% 9% 11% 9% 12% 13% 10% 10%
Oppose strongly 28% 21% 28% 38% 27% 30% 28% 27% 27% 29% 30% 24%
Not sure 13% 8% 17% 15% 13% 15% 10% 15% 17% 11% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (394) (369) (237) (476) (272) (108) (144) (198) (235) (351) (216)
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7. Bathroom
Do you think transgender people should use the bathrooms that correspond with their birth gender or with their current gender?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Birth gender 37% 41% 33% 25% 44% 37% 41% 37% 48% 31% 30%
Current gender 37% 34% 40% 44% 30% 40% 33% 38% 31% 34% 36%
Not sure 26% 25% 27% 30% 26% 24% 26% 25% 22% 35% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (485) (512) (169) (238) (403) (187) (699) (124) (112) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Birth gender 37% 25% 38% 55% 37% 36% 36% 39% 32% 37% 41% 34%
Current gender 37% 48% 34% 24% 36% 39% 43% 33% 40% 40% 30% 44%
Not sure 26% 27% 28% 22% 27% 25% 21% 28% 28% 23% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (392) (369) (236) (476) (272) (107) (142) (197) (235) (350) (215)
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8. Bathroom Law
Do you favor or oppose a law that would require transgender people to use the bathroom which corresponds with the gender of their birth?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor strongly 26% 28% 23% 15% 30% 24% 33% 25% 36% 21% 21%
Favor somewhat 13% 13% 13% 15% 15% 14% 7% 13% 10% 17% 8%
Oppose somewhat 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 11% 8% 9% 7% 14% 7%
Oppose strongly 25% 24% 26% 26% 22% 25% 26% 27% 16% 16% 34%
Not sure 28% 27% 28% 35% 25% 26% 26% 26% 31% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (485) (511) (169) (238) (402) (187) (698) (124) (112) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say  Northeast Midwest South West
Favor strongly 26% 20% 24% 37% 27% 23% 20% 29% 23% 26% 27% 25%
Favor somewhat 13% 7% 16% 18% 13% 14% 11% 13% 13% 14% 16% 7%
Oppose somewhat 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 11% 7% 8% 8% 9% 14%
Oppose strongly 25% 36% 21% 13% 21% 27% 35% 27% 22% 27% 22% 30%
Not sure 28% 27% 31% 24% 30% 26% 23% 23% 34% 26% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (392) (368) (236) (476) (271) (107) (142) (197) (234) (350) (215)
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9. Business Opposition
If you discovered that major businesses employing thousands of people in your community were opposed to a law and would consider leaving your area at least in
part due to the law, would this make you more or less likely to support the new law?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support 9% 13% 6% 6% 9% 8% 13% 9% 5% 12% 10%
It would make no
difference 45% 44% 46% 37% 44% 49% 49% 49% 38% 36% 35%
Less likely to support 18% 19% 17% 13% 21% 18% 18% 18% 22% 14% 20%
Not sure 28% 24% 32% 44% 26% 25% 20% 24% 36% 38% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (486) (510) (169) (239) (402) (186) (698) (124) (112) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
More likely to support 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 10% 9% 13% 11% 5% 8% 12%
It would make no
difference 45% 44% 46% 46% 43% 52% 47% 42% 39% 52% 44% 47%
Less likely to support 18% 25% 11% 20% 20% 16% 22% 11% 17% 21% 18% 16%
Not sure 28% 21% 35% 25% 30% 22% 22% 34% 33% 22% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (390) (369) (237) (474) (272) (107) (143) (196) (234) (351) (215)
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10. Local Discrimination Ordinances
Do you think that cities and municipalities should be able to make their own laws about discriminating against lesbians and gays at work, or should there be one law
for the entire state?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Cities and
municipalities should
be able to make their
own laws 17% 19% 15% 23% 14% 16% 17% 16% 11% 27% 21%
There should be one
law for the entire state 68% 69% 66% 54% 67% 3% 73% 70% 66% 59% 62%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 24% 19% 11% 10% 14% 23% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (487) (512) (169) (239) (403) (188) (700) (125) (112) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Cities and
municipalities should
be able to make their
own laws 17% 10% 19% 24% 16% 17% 16% 23% 19% 18% 17% 15%
There should be one
law for the entire state 68% 81% 59% 63% 68% 73% 67% 57% 61% 72% 67% 70%
Not sure 15% 10% 21% 13% 16% 10% 16% 20% 20% 10% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (393) (369) (237) (476) (272) (108) (143) (198) (235) (351) (215)
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11. Local Bathroom Ordinances
Do you think that cities and municipalities should be able to make their own laws about who can use which bathrooms, or should there be one law for the entire
state?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Cities and
municipalities should
be able to make their
own laws 16% 18% 15% 21% 11% 16% 17% 15% 14% 24% 21%
There should be one
law for the entire state 70% 70% 70% 56% 2% 73% 76% 71% 70% 64% 66%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 23% 16% 11% 7% 14% 16% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (485) (508) (167) (238) (401) (187) (696) (125) (111) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Cities and
municipalities should
be able to make their
own laws 16% 10% 20% 20% 14% 18% 14% 21% 15% 16% 17% 17%
There should be one
law for the entire state 70% 80% 62% 69% 73% 69% 1% 61% 65% 75% 69% 70%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 12% 12% 13% 15% 19% 20% 9% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (392) (365) (236) (472) (270) (108) (143) (198) (234) (347) (214)
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12. Sexual Assault
Do you think that transgender people are more or less likely than other people to sexually assault women and children?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely 6% 10% 3% 8% 9% 5% 5% 7% 8% 3% 3%
About as likely 43% 40% 46% 48% 47% 39% 40% 43% 37% 45% 47%
Less likely 25% 23% 26% 20% 23% 28% 25% 24% 23% 23% 36%
Not sure 26% 27% 25% 25% 22% 27% 30% 26% 32% 29% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (486) (510) (167) (238) (403) (188) (699) (124) (112) (61)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
More likely 6% 5% 6% 10% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 7%
About as likely 43% 40% 42% 49% 41% 48% 47% 40% 41% 44% 45% 41%
Less likely 25% 36% 21% 13% 26% 23% 22% 23% 21% 24% 24% 29%
Not sure 26% 20% 30% 27% 27% 23% 24% 31% 34% 25% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (391) (368) (237) (474) (270) (108) (144) (198) (232) (351) (215)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 26 - 28, 2016
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sample
matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education, voter
registration, political ideology, party identification, geographic region, and
voter registration) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study.
Voter registration and party identification were imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on gender, age,
race, education, political ideology, geographic region and voter registration.
The weights range from 0.029 to 6.861, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.819.

1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You
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